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Highest Education HiEd Count Percent
Not a HS Grad
Special Admit (K-12)
Adult School
HS Diploma
Passed GED
CA Certificate
Foreign Secondary
AA/AS
BA/BS
MA/MS
Doctorate
Foreign Degree
Unrecorded

0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
D
F
X

588
260

82
14,658

673
475

1,416
1,645
2,730

956
88

1,797
2

2.3
1.0
0.3

57.8
2.7
1.9
5.6
6.5

10.8
3.8
0.3
7.1
0.0

25,370 100.0

Educational Goal GrpEG Count Percent
Transfer after AA/AS
Transfer without AA/AS
AA/AS
Vocational Degree
Vocational Certificate
Formulate plans, goals
New career
Advance in job
Maintain certificate/licens
Educational development
Improve basic skills
Credit for HS or GED
Undecided
Unrecorded

 1
 2
 3
 4
 5
 6
 7
 8
 9
10
11
12
13
14

7,929
2,858
1,156

360
493

1,178
1,975
1,433

408
1,757

396
183

5,205
39

31.3
11.3

4.6
1.4
1.9
4.6
7.8
5.6
1.6
6.9
1.6
0.7

20.5
0.2

25,370 100.0

Age Group Count Percent
19 or less
20 - 24
25 - 29
30 - 34
35 - 39
40 - 49
50 - 59
60 +
Unrecorded

5,831
7,263
3,875
2,697
1,927
2,263

825
678

11

23.0
28.6
15.3
10.6

7.6
8.9
3.3
2.7
0.0

25,370 100.0

Gender GrpG Count Percent
Male
Female
Unrecorded

1
2
3

12,551
12,809

10

49.5
50.5

0.0
25,370 100.0

Ethnicity GrpE Count Percent
Asian
African American
Filipino
Hispanic
Native American
Pacific Islander
White
Other
Unrecorded

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

7,786
936

1,294
2,971

166
231

8,140
365

3,481

30.7
3.7
5.1

11.7
0.7
0.9

32.1
1.4

13.7
25,370 100.0

Enrollment Status GrpES Count Percent
First-time Student
First-time Transfer
Returning Student
Returning Transfer
Continuing
Special Admit (K-12)
Unrecorded

1
2
3
4
5
6
7

3,559
4,271
3,272
1,561

12,377
306

24

14.0
16.8
12.9

6.2
48.8

1.2
0.1

25,370 100.0

Day Eve Status Count Percent
Day
Evening

19,813
5,557

78.1
21.9

25,370 100.0

Full/Part-time* Count Percent
Full-time
Part-time
Withdraw

5,783
17,384

2,203

22.8
68.5

8.7
25,370 100.0

Median Age
24.0

Modal Age
19.0

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

District of Residence^ GrpD Count Percent
Foothill Service Area
De Anza Service Area
San Jose-Evergreen CCD
West Valley-Mission SSD
San Mateo CCD
Gavilian Joint CCD
Other California CCD
Out of State
Foreign

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

1,290
5,974
9,747
4,562

531
487

1,507
183

1,089

5.1
23.5
38.4
18.0

2.1
1.9
5.9
0.7
4.3

25,370 100.0Total
* Full/Part-time status based on Attempted Units minus units in 
courses with a "W" grade.

^ District of Residence based on address zipcode except for Ou
of State and Foreign.

Mean Age
28.3
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Attempted Units Count Percent
0.25 - 02.9
03.0 - 05.9
06.0 - 08.9
09.0 - 11.9
12.0 - 14.9
15.0 - 17.9
18.0 - 20.9
21.0 +

3,965
7,212
3,261
3,474
4,391
1,945

919
203

15.6
28.4
12.9
13.7
17.3

7.7
3.6
0.8

25,370 100.0

Average Units Attempted
7.98

Earned Units Count Percent
0
0.25 - 02.9
03.0 - 05.9
06.0 - 08.9
09.0 - 11.9
12.0 - 14.9
15.0 - 17.9
18.0 - 20.9
21 +

3,952
3,973
6,781
2,826
3,026
2,938
1,203

564
107

15.6
15.7
26.7
11.1
11.9
11.6

4.7
2.2
0.4

25,370 100.0

Average Units Earned
6.03

City CityRk Count Percent
San Jose
Sunnyvale
Cupertino
Santa Clara
Mountain View
Campbell
Milpitas
Fremont
Saratoga
Los Gatos
Los Altos/Los Altos Hills
Palo Alto
Gilroy
Redwood City
San Francisco
Menlo Park
San Mateo
East Palo Alto
San Carlos
Portola Valley
Millbrae
All Other Cities

1
2
3
4
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23

11,894
3,161
2,183
1,950

730
679
670
506
384
378
312
280
179
165
150
105

75
45
30
17
13

1,464

46.9
12.5

8.6
7.7
2.9
2.7
2.6
2.0
1.5
1.5
1.2
1.1
0.7
0.7
0.6
0.4
0.3
0.2
0.1
0.1
0.1
5.8

25,370 100.0

Total

Total

Total

Note: Attempted Units is defined as all units for which a grade
is recorded, including "W" grades.  Classes dropped before 
grades are required are not included.


